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*Percentages less than 0.5% not shown in tables

Table Al. Overall, are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way things are going in this country today? (%)

Religion Satisfied Dissatisfied Don’t Know/No Answer Total
Muslim 48 51 1 100

| Jewish | 31 | 65 | 4 | 100 |
Catholic 24 76 0 100

| Protestant | 17 | 83 |1 | 100 |
W Evangelical 4 95 1 100

| Non-Affiliated | 17 | 83 |0 | 100 |
Table A2. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president? (%)
Religion Approve Disapprove Don’t Know/No Answer Total
Muslim 60 38 2 100

[ Jewish | 57 | 42 |1 | 100 |
Catholic 50 50 0 101

| Protestant | 36 | 63 | 1 | 100 |
W Evangelical 16 83 1 100

| Non-Affiliated | 46 | 53 |1 | 100 |
Table A3. Are you legally able to vote in the United States? (%)
Religion Yes No Don’t Know/No Answer Total
Muslim 79 21 0 100

[ Jewish | 95 |5 |0 | 100 |
Catholic 93 7 0 100

| Protestant | 96 | 4 |0 | 100 |
W Evangelical 95 5 0 100

| Non-Affiliated | 90 | 10 |0 | 100 |

Table A4. Are you registered to vote at your present address or not? (%) Base: Total respondents who are legally

able to vote in the United States

Religion Yes No Don’t Know/No Answer Total
Muslim 81 18 0 99

[ Jewish | 91 |9 |0 | 100 |
Catholic 90 10 0 100

| Protestant | 85 | 15 | 0 | 100 |
W Evangelical 99 1 0 100

| Non-Affiliated | 79 | 21 |0 | 100 |
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Table A5. Do you plan to vote in the November 2022 midterm election? (%) Base: Total respondents who are
legally able to vote in the United States.

Religion Yes No Don’t Know/No Answer Total
Muslim 79 20 1 100

| Jewish | 90 | 8 | 2 | 100 |
Catholic 93 7 0 100

| Protestant | 84 | 16 |0 | 100 |
W Evangelical 93 6 0 99

| Non-Affiliated | 73 | 27 |0 | 100 |

Table A6. Please indicate which of the following obstacles, if any, you have experienced when trying to cast your
ballot in the past 4 years. (%) Base: Total respondents who are legally able to vote in the United States.

Religion None Long Shortened Nearby Cumbersome Intimidation Language Don’t
wait hours for  polling voter ID by other barriers Know/No
times polling stations requirements people Answer
stations shut down
Muslim 53 25 17 15 14 12 13 1
[Jewish |73 |15 |7 | 8 | 6 |5 |0 | 2 |
Catholic 79 10 6 2 3 5 0 0
[ Protestant | 87 |7 | 4 |3 |1 |3 |1 [ 1 |
w 89 5 2 3 1 1 1 0
Evangelical
Non-Affilia | 73 15 4 5 3 3 5 1
ted

Table A7a. Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements, where 1 means you
strongly disagree and 5 means you strongly agree in regards to most Muslims living in the United States: Most
Muslims living in the United States are more prone to violence than other people. (%)

Religion Strongly Somewhat Neither Somewhat Strongly Don’t Total
Disagree Disagree Agree or  agree Agree Know/Refused
Disagree
Muslim 55 g 11 11 13 0 99
| Jewish | 67 | 14 |9 | 6 |3 |1 | 100 |
Catholic 42 13 36 7 2 0 100
| Protestant | 47 | 14 | 28 | 8 |3 | 1 | 100 |
W Evangelical 44 15 28 8 3 0 100
| Non-Affiliated | 53 | 11 | 22 | 10 | 2 |1 I
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Table A7b. Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements, where 1 means you
strongly disagree and 5 means you strongly agree in regards to most Muslims living in the United States: Most
Muslims living in the United States discriminate against women. (%)

Religion Strongly Somewhat Neither Agree Somewhat Strongly Don’t Total
Disagree  Disagree or Disagree Agree Agree Know/Refused

Muslim 55 14 10 10 11 0 100

[ Jewish | 33 | 24 | 18 | 15 | 5 | 6 | 101 |
Catholic 23 17 38 18 4 0 100

| Protestant |13 | 18 | 37 | 21 | 4 |0 =
W Evangelical 13 18 37 25 7 0 100

| Non-Affiliated | 31 | 19 | 32 | 15 | 3 |0 | 100 |

TableA7c. Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements, where 1 means you
strongly disagree and 5 means you strongly agree in regards to most Muslims living in the United
States: Most Muslims living in the United States are hostile to the United States. (%)

Religion Strongly Somewhat Neither Somewhat Strongly Don’t Total
Disagree Disagree Agree or Agree Agree Know/Refused
Disagree
Muslim 56 12 12 9 10 1 100
[ Jewish | 64 | 21 |9 |3 |1 | 2 | 100 |
Catholic 42 17 29 10 2 0 100
[ Protestant | 50 |11 | 29 | 8 | 2 |1 101 |
W Evangelical 34 17 36 9 4 0 100
| Non-Affiliated | 57 | 13 | 21 | 4 | 4 | 1 | 100 |

Table A7d. Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements, where 1 means you
strongly disagree and 5 means you strongly agree in regards to most Muslims living in the United
States: Most Muslims living in the United States are less civilized than other people. (%)

Religion Strongly Somewhat Neither Somewhat Strongly Don’t Total
Disagree Disagree Agree or Agree Agree Know/Refused
Disagree
Muslim 62 7 12 8 11 0 100
[ Jewish | 77 | 12 | 5 |3 | 2 | 2 | 101 |
Catholic 49 14 31 4 2 0 100
| Protestant | 58 | 8 | 28 [E | 2 |1 | 100 |
W Evangelical 55 8 29 5 2 1 100
| Non-Affiliated | 66 | 12 | 15 |4 | 1 |1 |99 |
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Table A7e. Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements, where 1 means you
strongly disagree and 5 means you strongly agree in regards to most Muslims living in the United States: Most
Muslims living in the United States are partially responsible for acts of violence carried out by other Muslims. (%)

Religion Strongly Somewhat Neither Agree Somewhat Strongly Don’t Total
Disagree Disagree or Disagree Agree Agree Know/Refused

Muslim 67 7 7 6 12 0 99

[ Jewish | 74 | 12 |4 |5 | 2 | 2 |99 |
Catholic 52 14 29 2 2 0 99

| Protestant | 55 | 16 | 21 |6 | 2 [1 | 101 |
W Evangelical 45 17 28 7 2 0 99

| Non-Affiliated | 68 | 7 | 21 |3 | 1 |0 | 100 |

Table A8. How often, if at all, have you personally experienced discrimination in the past year because of your

religion? (%)
Religion Never Rarely Occasionally Regularly Don’t Total
Know/Refused

Muslim 38 25 23 15 0 101

[ Jewish | 48 | 28 | 21 | 2 |0 | 99 |
Catholic 73 25 2 0 0 100

[ Protestant | 70 | 15 | 14 |1 [0 | 100 |
W Evangelical 68 19 12 1 0 100

| Non-Affiliated | 87 | 7 | 4 |1 |0 | 99 |

Table A9a. For each of the following situations, please tell me if you experienced religious discrimination in the
last year: When applying for a job? (%) Base: Total respondents who have personally experienced discrimination
in the past year because of their religion

Religion Yes No Not applicable Don’t Total
Know/Refused

Muslim 37 52 11 0 100

[ Jewish |5 | 80 | 15 |0 | 100 |
Cathollc k% k% * % %k %k % %

| Protestant I *% I *% I * % I * % I * % |
W Evangelical  ** *E * & * & *E

| Non-Affiliated | ** [ ** [ *+ [ * [ ** |

**Sample size too small to report
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Table A9b. For each of the following situations, please tell me if you experienced religious discrimination in the
last year: At your place of work or at school interacting with your peers? (%) Base: Total respondents who have
personally experienced discrimination in the past year because of their religion.

Religion Yes No Not applicable Don’t Total
Know/Refused
Muslim 43 50 7 0 100
[ Jewish | 29 | 67 |3 |0 | 99 |
CathOIiC k% %k * %k * ¥ %k
| Protestant | * %k | * %k | k% | k% | k% |

W Evangelical  ** *ok * & * & *E

| Non-Affiliated | ** | *+ | *+ | ** | ** |
**Sample size too small to report

Table A9c. For each of the following situations, please tell me if you experienced religious discrimination in the
last year: At the airport? (%) Base: Total respondents who have personally experienced discrimination in the
past year because of their religion

Religion Yes No Not applicable Don’t Total
Know/Refused
Muslim 44 47 9 0 100
[ Jewish | 11 | 82 |8 |0 | 101 |
| Protestant I * % I * % I * % I * % I * % |

W Evangelical  ** G * ok *k ok

["Non-Affiliated | ** [on [on [+ [ |
**Sample size too small to report

Table A9d. For each of the following situations, please tell me if you experienced religious discrimination in the
last year: When interacting with law enforcement? (%) Base: Total respondents who have personally
experienced discrimination in the past year because of their religion.

Religion Yes No Not applicable Don’t Total
Know/Refused
Muslim 38 51 11 1 101
[ Jewish |9 | 78 | 13 |0 | 100 |
Catholic k% k% k% k% k%
W Evangelical  ** *k o,k o, *ok
| Non-Affiliated | ** | ** | o | o | o |

**Sample size too small to report
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Table A9e. For each of the following situations, please tell me if you experienced religious discrimination in the
last year: On social media from social media platform companies (i.e. Facebook, Twitter, etc...)? (%) Base:
Total respondents who have personally experienced discrimination in the past year because of their religion.

Religion Yes No Not applicable Don’t Total
Know/Refused
Muslim 46 48 6 0 100
[ Jewish | 34 | 55 | 10 |0 | 99 |
CathOIiC k% %k * %k * ¥ %k
| Protestant | * %k | * %k | k% | k% | k% |

W Evangelical  ** *ok * & * & *E

| Non-Affiliated | ** | *+ | *+ | ** | ** |
**Sample size too small to report

Table A9f. For each of the following situations, please tell me if you experienced religious discrimination in the
last year: When receiving healthcare services, such as a medical or dental appointment, mental health services
or hospital? (%) Base: Total respondents who have personally experienced discrimination in the past year
because of their religion

Religion Yes No Not applicable Don’t Total
Know/Refused
Muslim 27 68 6 0 101
[ Jewish |5 | 92 |3 |0 | 100 |
| Protestant | *E | *k | *k | *ok | *ok |

* %k %k % * ¥ k% k%

W Evangelical
[Non-Affiliated | ** [ = [ [ |
**Sample size too small to report

Table A9g. For each of the following situations, please tell me if you experienced religious discrimination in the
last year: On social media by other users? (%) Base: Total respondents who have personally experienced
discrimination in the past year because of their religion.

Religion Yes No Not applicable Don’t Total
Know/Refused
Muslim 56 36 7 1 100
[ Jewish | 51 | 41 | 8 |0 | 100 |
Catholic k% k% * % * ¥ %k
| Protestant I * % I * % I * % I * % I * % |

W Evangelical  ** *k *E *k *k

| Non-Affiliated | ** | *x | * | ** | ** |
**Sample size too small to report
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Table A10. Do you have children who attend a K-12 public school? (%)

Religion Yes No Don’t Total
Know/Refused

Muslim 40 60 0 100

[ Jewish l2s |75 |o 100 |
Catholic 35 65 0 100

[ Protestant |25 | 75 | 0 100 |
W 25 75 0 100
Evangelical
Non-Affiliat | 27 73 0 100
ed

Table A11. How often, if at all, have your children experienced bullying, such as insults or physical assaults in the
past year because of their religion at school? (%) Base: Respondents with children in K-12 public school.

Religion Never Onceinthe Afewtimes Almostevery Almost Don’t Total
past year in the past month/every everyday/ Know/Refused
year month everyday
Muslim 52 9 10 9 20 0 100
Catholic * % k% %k * % * % %k %k
| Protestant I * % I * % I * % I * % I * % I * % I * % |

** Sample size too small to report

Table A12. Who has bullied your child? (Mark all that apply) (%) Base: Respondents with children in K-12 public
school who have faced religious-based bullying.

Religion Another Another A A teacher An anony- An Some- Don’t
student student teacher or other mous anonymous one Know/
or group orgroup orother school source at source else Refused
of of school official school online
students students official online
at online at school
school
Muslim 64 31 42 19 13 6 4 0
| Jewish I * % I I * % I I * % I I * % I * % |
CathOIiC * ¥ * % * %k * %k %k
| Protestant | ok | | ok | | ok | | ok | ok |
W Evangelical  ** *x * & k% *ok
| Non-Affiliated | ** | | ** | | *+ | | ** | * |

** Sample size too small to report
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Table A13. How important is religion to your daily life? (%)

Religion Very Somewhat Not very Not at all Refused/No Total
Important Important important important Answer

Muslim 70 23 5 2 0 100

[ Jewish | 37 | 32 | 25 |6 |0 100 |
Catholic 35 43 20 3 0 101

| Protestant | 65 | 23 | 10 | 2 |0 | 100 |
W Evangelical 83 15 2 0 0 100

| Non-Affiliated | 5 | 12 | 14 | 69 |0 100 |

Table A14. Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services? Think about your
general religious attendance prior to any coronavirus-related closures. (%)

Religion Once a Once or A few times a Never Refused/No Total
week or twice a year/seldom Answer
more month
Muslim 42 13 32 14 0 101
| Jewish | 25 | 13 | 52 | 10 |0 | 100 |
Catholic 30 10 46 14 0 100
| Protestant | 55 | 8 | 28 |9 |0 | 100 |
W Evangelical 72 5 17 5 0 100
| Non-Affiliated | 2 | 1 | 24 | 73 |0 | 100 |

Table A15. Thinking about when you were a child, in what religion were you raised, if any? (%)

Religion Protestant Cath- Juda- Islam Christian Other None Refused Total
olic ism /No
Answer

Muslim 5 3 0 80 9 0 2 0 99

[ Jewish [ 3 [ 2 [88 |0 [ 1 [3 [3 [0 [ 100 |
Catholic 8 89 0 0 1 0 1 0 99

[ Protestant | 85 [ 4 [1 o |s [0 4 |o [99 |
W 69 13 0 0 12 1 5 0 100
Evangelical
Non- 25 26 1 1 14 13 19 1 100
Affiliated

Table A16. In general, do you feel that the laws covering the sale of firearms should be made more strict, less
strict or kept as they are now? (%)

Religion More Less strict Kept as they Refused/No Total
strict are now Answer

Muslim 65 16 18 1 100

Jewish 64 12 24 |0 100 |
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Catholic 64 9 26 0 99

| Protestant | 54 | 13 | 33 | 0 | 100 |
W Evangelical 30 23 47 0 100

[ Non-Affiliated | 65 |12 | 22 [ 1 | 100 |

Table A17. Do you think abortion should be...? (%)

Religion Legalin  Legalin lllegal in lllegal in all Refused/No Total
all cases most cases  most cases cases Answer
Muslim 25 32 26 16 2 101
[ Jewish | 37 | 38 | 16 | 8 [0 99 |
Catholic 17 39 34 11 0 101
| Protestant | 13 | 32 | 35 | 20 |0 | 100 |
W Evangelical 4 16 43 37 0 100
| Non-Affiliated | 47 | 38 | 11 | 3 | 1 | 100 |

Table A18. How much do you think human activity, such as the burning of fossil fuels, contributes to global
climate change? (%)

Religion Not at A little Some A greatdeal Refused/No Total
all Answer
Muslim 7 15 22 56 1 101
[ Jewish | 10 | 15 | 15 | 60 |0 | 100 |
Catholic 6 14 32 48 0 100
| Protestant | 14 | 17 | 34 | 35 | 0 100 |
W Evangelical 25 28 23 25 0 101
| Non-Affiliated | 4 | 7 | 22 | 65 | 1 |99 |

Table A19. Which of these statements comes closest to your beliefs regarding how to best increase reliance on
renewable energy sources, even if neither is exactly right? (%)

Religion Government regulations are The private marketplace will Refused/ Total
necessary to encourage ensure reliance on renewable No
reliance on renewable energy  energy sources, without govt  Answer
sources regulations
Muslim 71 27 2 100
[ Jewish | 67 | 30 | 3 | 100 |
Catholic 66 34 0 100
| Protestant | 56 | 43 [ 1 | 100 |
W Evangelical 38 62 0 101
| Non-Affiliated | 73 | 26 [ 1 | 100 |
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Table A20. How familiar are you with Critical Race Theory? (%)

Religion Familiar Have never heard of it  Refused/No Total
Answer
Muslim 64 36 0 100
[ Jewish | 84 | 16 | 0 | 100 |
Catholic 62 38 0 100
[ Protestant | 75 | 25 | 0 | 100 |
W Evangelical 83 17 0 100
| Non-Affiliated | 76 | 23 | 1 | 100 |

Table A21. Based on what you know, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the principles of Critical Race
Theory? (%)

Religion Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Refused/No Total
agree agree disagree disagree  Answer
Muslim 35 35 15 11 3 99
| Jewish | 25 | 22 |9 | 34 | 10 | 100 |
Catholic 13 30 24 34 0 101
| Protestant | 11 | 26 | 22 | 41 | 1 | 100 |
W 5 10 19 66 0 101
Evangelical
Non-Affiliat | 45 31 11 13 0 100
ed

Table A22. Have you received at least one shot of a COVID-19 vaccine? (%)

Religion Yes No Refused/No Total
Answer
Muslim 76 23 1 100
[ Jewish | 83 | 17 |0 | 100 |
Catholic 84 15 0 99
| Protestant | 75 | 25 | 0 | 100 |
W Evangelical 67 32 1 100
| Non-Affiliated | 78 | 19 | 3 | 100 |
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Table A23. What is the main reason that you have not received a COVID-19 vaccine? (%)

Religion

Muslim

Jewish

Catholic

Protestant

W Evangelical

Nonaffiliated

They made
the vaccine
too quickly

14

30

20

16

11

24

Don’t trust
vaccines
| generally

22

14

10

Already had
Coronavirus

17

24

20

24

12

Even
vaccinated
people get
COVID-19

19

Concerned
about
possible
allergic
reaction

Want to see
how
effective it is

Goes against
my religious
values

Don’t think |
will get very
sick if | get

Coronavirus

11

Goes against
my cultural
values

It causes
infertility

Not easy for
me to get a
vaccine

Some other
reason

20

29

22

38

24

16

Total

102

98

100

100

100

101
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Table A24. How much, if anything, have you heard about BDS, or the Boycott, Divestment, and Sanctions
movement directed at Israel? (%)

Religion A great A good A little I have not Refused/No Total
deal amount heard of  Answer
it
Muslim 21 12 19 48 0 100
[ Jewish | 37 | 17 | 18 | 28 | 0 | 100 |
Catholic 1 4 18 76 0 99
| Protestant | 2 | 5 [ 21 | 73 |0 | 101 |
w 4 5 25 65 0 99
Evangelical
Non-Affiliat | 3 6 15 76 1 101
ed

Table A25. Based on what you have heard, do you support or oppose the Boycott, Divestment, and Sanctions
(BDS) movement? (%) Base: Total respondents who have heard about BDS.

Religion Strongly Somewhat Neither Somewhat Strongly Refused/No Total
support  support support nor oppose oppose  Answer
oppose
Muslim 36 21 30 7 4 1 99
| Jewish | 2 | 4 | 13 | 17 | 64 | 1 | 101 |
Catholic 1 14 28 18 38 0 99
[ Protestant | 1 |6 | 33 | 13 | 45 | 2 | 100 |
W 0 6 15 15 64 0 100
Evangelical
Non-Affiliat | 18 22 37 11 11 0 99
ed

Table A26. Which of the following statements comes closest to your view, even if neither is exactly right? (%)

Religion Laws the Laws that penalize Refused/No Total
penalize people people who boycott Answer
who boycott Israel infringe on the
Israel help constitutional right to
protect Israel free speech
Muslim 25 69 7 101
[ Jewish | 34 | 57 |9 | 100 |
Catholic 26 73 1 100
| Protestant | 19 | 79 | 2 | 100 |
W Evangelical 21 78 1 100
| Non-Affiliated | 17 | 81 | 1 | 99 |
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Table A27. Have you ever faced challenges from U.S. banking/financial institutions, which may include being
denied opening an account, having an account suspended or closed, or having payments you made under
investigation? (%)

Religion Yesl No Refused/No Total
Answer
Muslim 27 73 0 100
[ Jewish | 14 | 85 | 1 | 100 |
Catholic 11 89 0 100
| Protestant | 12 | 88 | 0 | 100 |
W Evangelical 8 92 0 100
| Non-Affiliated | 11 | 88 | 1 | 100 |

Table A28. What type of challenges have you faced? (%) Base: Total respondents who have ever faced challenges
from U.S. banking/financial institutions.

Muslim Jewish Catholic Protestant W Evangelical Non-Affiliated
Challenges With 93 80 89 90 74 92
Personal
Accounts
Denied opening | 40 50 35 26 34 58
an account
Had account 33 29 34 37 15 41
suspended or
closed
Credit card 28 19 38 34 35 37
closed
Denied payment 30 13 22 2 0 31
sent or received
on
Paypal/venmo
or similar tools
Had an account |29 9 11 20 10 16
placed under
investigation for
sending
wires/payments
to others
Denied sending 27 0 26 4 10 18
wires/payments
to others
Challenges with | 64 16 9 21 14 35
Business
Accounts
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Denied opening
an account

Had account
suspended or
closed

16

10

Credit card
closed

19

Denied payment
sent or received
on
Paypal/venmo
or similar tools

21

Had an account
placed under
investigation for
sending
wires/payments
to others

22

Denied sending
wires/payments
to others

19

Challenges With
Nonprofit
Accounts

62

Denied opening
an account

20

Had account
suspended or
closed

17

Credit card
closed

21

Denied payment
sent or received
on
Paypal/venmo
or similar tools

15

Had an account
placed under
investigation for
sending
wires/payments
to others

17

Denied sending
wires/payments
to others

17
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Table A29. What was the reason given for the challenge(s) faced? (%) Base: Total respondents who have ever
faced challenges from U.S. banking/financial institutions.

Muslim Jewish Catholic Protestant W Evangelical = Non-Affiliated
Problems with 34 24 40 30 23 39
other accounts
| was told my 31 36 38 12 15 57
credit score too
low
| don’t know or 20 31 33 25 43 26
no reason was
given to me
Sending or 29 0 12 2 4 18
receiving money
to or from
unfamiliar
person
International 29 0 3 0 0 2
transactions
were restricted
Key wordinmy | 24 0 0 2 0 1
transaction was
red flagged
Some other 7 17 6 32 24 0
reason
Don’t know/No |0 2 4 0 0 0
answer

Table A30. Do you prefer to keep a kosher/halal diet, or not? (%) Base: Total Muslim or Jewish respondents.

Religion Yes Yes, for all Yes, mostly, | prefer No,ldonot Don’t Total
(Net) products that kosher/halal-certified keep Know
require food, but I do purchase or  kosher/halal

kosher/halal- consume some foods
certification, | without certification if
only purchase they are not blatantly
and consume treif/haram
kosher/halal-

certified
products
Muslim 83 37 46 16 1 100
[ Jewish |35 |18 | 17 65 |0 | 100 |
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Table A31. In the last 7 days, which of these statements best describes the food eaten in your household? (%)

Religion Had enough Had enough, but Sometimes did Often Don’t Total
of the kinds not always the not have didn't have know/No
of food you kinds of food you enough toeat enoughto answer
wanted to wanted to eat eat
eat
Muslim 65 26 5 4 0 100
[ Jewish | 86 | 13 | 0 |1 | 0 | 100 |
Catholic 70 28 2 0 0 100
| Protestant | 75 | 21 | 4 | 0 | 0 | 100 |
w 80 18 1 0 0 99
Evangelical
Non-Affiliat | 67 22 7 3 1 100
ed

Demographics

Table D1. What is your present religion, if any? Are you Protestant, Roman Catholic, Mormon, Orthodox such as
Greek or Russian Orthodox, Jewish, Muslim, Buddhist, Hindu, atheist, agnostic, something else, or nothing in

particular?
Religion Count
Protestant 250

| Catholic/Roman Catholic I 207
Mormon 11
Orthodox (Eastern, Greek, Russian, Armenian, etc.) 6
Jewish/Judaism 364

| Muslim/Islamic I 817 |
Buddhist 13

| Hindu | 10 |
Christian 155

| Atheist I 50 |
Agnostic 56

| Something else | 29 |
No Religion/none 186

| Don’t know/refused I 5 |
Total 2159
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Table D2. What is your gender? (%)

Religion Male Female No Answer Total
Muslim 55 45 0 100

[ Jewish | 55 | 45 |0 | 100 |
Catholic 45 55 0 100

| Protestant | 35 | 65 | 0 | 100 |
W Evangelical 43 57 0 100

| Non-Affiliated | 56 | 44 |0 | 100 |

Table D3. What is your age? (%)

Religion 18-24 25-29 30-49 50-64 65+ Refused/No Total
Answer

Muslim 26 12 41 14 7 0 100

[ Jewish | 8 | 12 [ 30 | 21 | 29 |0 | 100 |
Catholic 4 6 40 26 24 0 100

| Protestant | 6 |5 | 24 | 29 | 36 | 0 I
w 2 3 22 33 39 1 100
Evangelical
Non-Affiliate | 12 20 39 20 9 0 100
d

Table D4. Are you: (%)

Muslim Jewish Catholic Protestant W Non-Affilia
Evangelical ted
Single, never married 35 19 15 19 12 34
| Single, living with a partner | 4 | 10 | 11 | 7 | 3 | 14 |
Separated 3 2 5 1 2 4
| Widowed |3 | 6 |4 | 7 | 6 | 4 |
Divorced 5 7 7 9 6 11
| Married | 50 | 56 | 57 | 58 | 71 | 34 |
Refused/No Answer 0 0 0 0 0 0
| Total: | 100 | 100 | 99 | 101 | 100 | 101 |

Table D5. Which of the following best describes your employment status: (%)

Muslim Jewish Catholic Protestant W Non-Affilia
Evangelical ted
Employed full-time 43 42 46 41 37 43
| Employed part-time 9 6 3 8 9 9
Self employed/business 8 16 8 3 6 8

owner
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| Retired | 7 | 21 | 26 [ 30 [ 31 | 9 |
Homemaker 8 1 9 7 10 4
| student | 13 |3 |4 |4 |0 | 8 |
Temporarily unemployed 7 5 2 1 1 8
| Disabled/handicapped | 3 | 6 | 2 | 4 | 5 | 8 |
Other 2 0 0 2 1 3
| Refused/No Answer | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
Total: 100 100 100 100 100 100
Table D6. How many people do you currently employ? (%) Base: Total respondents who are
self-employed/business owner
Muslim Jewish Catholic Protestant w Non-Affilia
Evangelical ted
1 33 60 76 76 98 76
[ 2-10 | 46 |31 | 24 | 22 |0 | 20 |
More than 10 20 6 0 2 2 4
| Refused/No Answer |0 |3 |0 |0 |0 | 0 |
Total: 99 100 100 100 100 100
Table D7. Including yourself, how many people are there living in your household? (%)
Muslim Jewish Catholic  Protestant W Non-Affiliated
Evangelical
One 10 21 11 12 12 21
[ Two | 16 | 35 | 33 | 39 | 38 | 31 |
Three 25 17 19 16 14 21
[ Four | 23 | 13 | 18 | 16 | 14 | 17 |
Five 13 8 8 7 5 7
[ Six | 6 |3 |5 |3 |2 | 1 |
Seven 4 1 1 1 3 0
|Eightormore |3 |3 |2 |1 |0 |1 |
Refused/No Answer 1 0 5 6 12 1
[ Total: | 101 | 101 | 102 | 101 | 100 | 100 |
Table D8. How many of these are adults, 18 or older? (%)
Muslim Jewish Catholic Protestant w Non-Affilia
Evangelical ted
One 16 23 13 15 15 24
[ Two | 41 | 53 | 56 | 54 | 49 | 52 |
Three 21 17 17 18 17 18
[ Four | 13 |5 | 7 | 6 | 6 | 3 |
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Five 5 2 2 1 1 1
[ Six | 1 | 0 |0 |0 | 1 | 1 |
Seven 1 0 0 0 0 0
|Eightormore |1 |0 |O |O |0 |0 |
Refused/No Answer 2 0 5 6 12 1
| Total: | 101 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 101 | 100 |
Table D9. What is the last grade of school you completed? (%)
Muslim Jewish Catholic Protestant w Non-Affilia
Evangelical ted
Less than high school 9 1 6 3 3 11
graduate
| High school graduate | 26 18 16 25 | 16 | 24
Some college (including 26 20 30 28 38 25
Associate’s degree)
Graduated college ( 4 year/ | 22 25 23 21 20 16
Bachelor’s degree)
Graduate school or more 15 32 22 16 17 19
| Technical school/ Other | 2 |3 |3 | 6 |5 | 2 |
Refused/No Answer 0 0 1 0 1 1
[ Total: | 100 | 99 | 101 | 99 | 100 | 98 |
Table D10. Are you currently a student? (%)
Religion Yes No Answer Total
Muslim 36 0 100
[ Jewish | 6 | 93 |0 | 99 |
Catholic 7 0 100
| Protestant | 7 | 93 | 0 | 100 |
W Evangelical 4 0 100
| Non-Affiliated | 15 | 85 [0 | 100 |
Table D11. Is your total annual household income from all sources, and before taxes: (%)
Muslim Jewish Catholic Protestant w Non-Affilia
Evangelical ted
Less than $15,000 17 3 8 8 3 17
$15,000 but less than 10 6 9 5 4 5
$25,000
$25,000 but less than 6 3 4 5 7 7

$30,000
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$30,000 but less than 6 7 10 10 9 6
$40,000
$40,000 but less than 10 4 11 7 9 9
$50,000
$50,000 but less than 13 13 15 18 19 20
$75,000
$75,000 but less than 13 14 12 21 21 10
$100,000
[ $100,000 and over | 22 | 44 | 31 | 24 | 27 | 25 |
Don’t Know/Refused/No 2 6 1 1 1 1
Answer
| Total: | 99 | 100 | 101 | 99 | 100 | 100 |

Table D12. Are you of Hispanic origin or background? Do you consider yourself white, Black or African American,
Asian, Arab, Native American, Pacific Islander, mixed race or some other race? (%)

Muslim Jewish Catholic Protestant w Non-Affilia
Evangelical ted
Non-Hispanic White 28 80 62 71 100 61
| Non-Hispanic Black | 27 | 2 | 2 | 15 | 0 | 11 |
Hispanic 8 7 31 10 0 17
| Non-Hispanic Asian | 18 | 1 | 4 [ 1 |0 | 10 |
Arab 12 0 0 0 0 0
Native American/ American | 1 1 0 0 0 0
Indian/ Alaska Native
Other 5 4 0 3 0 1
| Refused/No Answer 0 3 0 0 0 1
Total: 99 98 99 100 100 101

Table D13. Generally speaking, do you usually think of yourself as: (%)

Religion Republican = Democrat Independent Other Don’t Know/Refused  Total
Muslim 10 46 40 2 2 100

[ Jewish | 18 | 45 | 32 | 3 | 1 | 99 |
Catholic 29 35 26 10 0 100

| Protestant | 42 | 25 | 17 | 15 | 0 | 99 |
W Evangelical 69 6 19 5 0 99

| Non-Affiliated | 11 | 40 | 26 | 22 [ 1 | 100 |

Table D14. Were you born in the United States, or not? (%)

Religion Yes No Don’t Know/Refused Total
Muslim 62 38 0 100
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[ Jewish | 83 |17 |0 | 100 |
Catholic 85 15 0 100

| Protestant | 94 |6 |0 | 100 |
W Evangelical 96 4 0 100

| Non-Affiliated | 82 |17 |1 | 100 |

Table D15. Are you a citizen of the United States, or not? (%) Base: Total respondents who were not born in the
United States or don't know/refused/no answer if they were born in the United States.

Religion Yes No Don’t Know/Refused Total
Muslim 54 46 0 100

[ Jewish | 92 | 8 |0 | 100 |
Catholic 63 37 0 100

| Protestant | 77 | 23 | 0 | 100 |
W Evangelical 85 15 0 100

| Non-Affiliated | 53 | 46 | 1 | 100 |

Table D16. Have you ever served on active duty in the U.S. Armed Forces, Military Reserves, or National Guard?

(%)
Religion Yes No Don’t Know/Refused Total
Muslim 11 89 0 100

| Jewish |5 | 95 |0 | 100 |
Catholic 10 90 0 100

| Protestant | 10 | 83 | 2 | 100 |
W Evangelical 13 87 0 100

| Non-Affiliated |9 | 90 |1 | 100 |
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